CUSTOMIZED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below. Docket No.: P07838US0	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Norikazu NINOMIYA	
Kenji ONODA	
Masao OGAWA Yuri NAKA	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name: MIZUNO CORPORATION Street Address: 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku	
Street Address: 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku City + Address: Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu	
Japan Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance / Execution date(s):	- JIL.
Execution Date(s): June 29, 2005	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other: Other: Responsive to Document No. 700242027, wherein "a document must acco	ompany
the cover sheet" the Assignment document is included herewith; and further responsive to	
Document No. 700230151 the execution date of the Assignment document is June 29, 2003	b, as
added above. It is further requested that correction of the errors filed December 12, 2005, a shown on the attached marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation dated 11/10/05, be made	de.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)This document is filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
10/339,411	
	-4
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be dire	ctea:
Name: Marvin Petry STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 2231	4-1437
Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881	1 1 101
	#1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	_
Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038)	\$0.00
(Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)	
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09	
9. Signature:	
Marvin Petry March 8, 200	Ю
Name of person signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 11	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703)-306-5995; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

02/07/2006 700242027

CUSTOMIZED Form PTG-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SH	EET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below.	☑ VIa Facsimile Docket No.: P07838US00/MP
1. Name of conveying party(les):	
Norikazu NINOMIYA	
Kenji ONODA Masao OGAWA	The state of the s
Yuri NAKA	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name: MIZUNO CORPORATION	
Street Address: 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku	
City + Address: Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance / Execution date(s):	
_	
Execution Date(s): June 29, 2005	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Change of Name
Other: Other: Response to Document No. 700230151, where above, and correction of error as filed December 12, 2005. See	n execution date has been added
reflected below and as shown on the attached marked-up copy of	the Notice of Recordation dated
11/10/05.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
This document is filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/339,411	NA V
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	ocument should be directed:
Name: Marvin Petry	
STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 9	00 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437
Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUST	OMER NO. 00881
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT	FORM (PTO-2038) \$0.00
(Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to Dep 8. Payment information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009	Expiration Date: 12/09
A.	Explication Date: 1220
9. Signature: Marvin Petry Marvin Petry	February 7, 2006
Name of person signing Signature	Dafe Dafe
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments a	
LOSS LITERATURE OF PARIES REPORTED COMPANY STREET S	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703)-305-5995; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

289LT:6185:26577:1:ALEXANDRIA

PATENT

REEL: 017318 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(US rights only - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignce)

WHEREAS,

- 1) Norikazu NINOMIYA
- 2) Kenji ONODA
- 3) Masao OGAWA
- 4) Yuri NAKA

residing respectively at

- 1) 3-2-27-1304, Edobori, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
- 2) 100-79, Gojono-cho, Kashihara-shi, Nara-ken, Japan
- 3) 3-4-16-407, Nagainishi, Surniyoshi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
- 4) 1-4-19, Ikuno, Katano-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTI-PIECE GOLF BALL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

for which an application for a United States Patent

was filed on January 10, 2003, as Serial No. 10/339,411; and was filed on January 30, 2004, as Serial No. 10/767,008

And WHEREAS, MIZUNO CORPORATION

whose Post Office Address is 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

-1-

Stites & Harbison PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax Street • Suite 900 • Alexandria Virginia 22314 289LT:6185:15954:1:ALEXANDRIA

PATENT REEL: 017318 FRAME: 0920

7037399771

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

NAME	<u>SIGNATURE</u>	<u>DATE</u>
1) Norikazu NJNOMIYA	Norikazu Nilromiya	June 29 , 2005
2) Kenji ONODA	Kenji Enoda.	<u>June 29</u> ,2005
3) Masao OGAWA	Mario Ogawa	June 29 , 2005
4) Yuri NAKA	- yusi hakir	June 29, 2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLIMERCE

72/12/2005

Form PT0-4806 (Rev. 03/05)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY	7
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a Please record the allached doc	and Trademark Office: curnents of the naw addresses below.	☑ Vie Fecein Docket No.: P07636U800/
1. Name of conveying part	Miles): O D	
Norikazu NINOMIYA Kanji ONODA Masao OGAWA Yuri NAKA		
2. Name and address of re-	celving party(les):	
Name: MIZUNO C Street Address: 1-23, Kitch City + Address: Oseke-chi, Jepan	CORPORATION hama 4-chome, Chuc-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance /	Execution data(E):	
Execution Date(s):		•
Assignment Mer	rger Security Agreement of error. See correct serial number as I	☐Change of Name
shown on the attached marks	ad-up copy of the Notice of Recordation	deted 11/10/05.
shown on the attached marks 4. Application number(s) or This document is filed togo A. Patent Application 10/339,411	ed-up copy of the Notice of Recordation or patent number(s) other with a new application. on No.(s)	deted 11/10/05.
A. Application number(s) of This document is filed togs A. Patent Application 10/338,411 6. Name and address to wh Name: Maryin Petry	ed-up copy of the Notice of Recordation or patent number(s) other with a new application. on No.(s)	3. Patent No.(s) current should be directed.
A. Application number(s) of This document is field togs. A. Patent Application 10/339,411 6. Name and address to wh Name: Marvin Petry STITES & HARBISON PLITEIGEAX: 783-739-9577	ed-up copy of the Notice of Recordation or patent number(s) ether with a new application. on No.(s) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3. Patent No.(s) current should be directed.
A. Application number(s) of This document is filed tog: A. Patent Application 10/339,411 6. Name and address to wh Name: Marvin Petry STITES & HARBISON PLTelefax: 783-739-9577 • 6. Total number of application. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged in the feet in the file in the feet in the file	ed-up copy of the Notice of Recordation or patent number(s) ether with a new application. on No.(s) 1 C * 1199 North Fairfax St. * Suite 900 Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTON Ions and patents involved: 8 3.41) by attached GREDIT GARD PAYMENT Fairfax is entirely at the charged to Deposite	Alexandria, VA 22314-1 AER NO. 00861 Para (PIIO-2038) Account No. 12-0556)
A. Application number(s) of This document is filed tog: A. Patent Application 10/339,411 6. Name and address to wh Name: Marvin Petry STITES & HARBISON PLTelefax: 783-739-9577 • 6. Total number of application. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged in the feet in the file in the feet in the file	ed-up copy of the Notice of Recordation or patent number(s) ether with a new application. on No.(s) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Alexandria, VA 22314-1 ALER NO. 00861 Res (PIIO-2038) Account No. 12-0855)
A. Application number(s) of This document is filed tog: A. Patent Application 10/338,411 6. Name and address to wh Name: Marvin Petry STITES & HARBISON PL Telefax: 763-739-9577 • 6. Total number of application (Any insufficiency of fee here (Any insufficiency of fee here)	ed-up copy of the Notice of Recordation or patent number(s) ether with a new application. on No.(s) 1 C * 1199 North Fairfax St. * Suite 900 Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTON Ions and patents involved: 8 3.41) by attached GREDIT GARD PAYMENT Fairfax is entirely at the charged to Deposite	Alexandria, VA 22314-1 AER NO. 00861 Rev(Prio-2038) Account No. 12-0556) Expiration Data: 12/08
Application number(s) of This document is field tog: A. Patent Application 10/338,411 6. Name and address to wh Name: Marvin Petry STITES & HARBISON PL Telefax: 763-739-9577 • 8. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Authorized to be charged (Any insufficiency of fee here 6. Payment Information	ed-up copy of the Notice of Recordation or patent number(s) ether with a new application. on No.(s) 1 C * 1199 North Fairfax St. * Suite 900 Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTON Ions and patents involved: 8 3.41) by attached GREDIT GARD PAYMENT Fairfax is entirely at the charged to Deposite	Alexandria, VA 22314-1 AER NO. 00861 Parent No. 12-0855)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fained to (703)-306-5995; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

289LT:4183:24093;1.ALEXANDRIA

95%

P.03

FEB-02-2006 14:07

PATENT REEL: 017318 FRAINE: 0922